
1
9
8
5
8

RESOLUTION 21-41-P (Rev 1)

RE: STATE ROUTE 4 (SR4) MOKELUMNE BIKE TRAIL/PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING (POC) 
(PROJECT 5002B) – AGREEMENT NO. 561

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2021, the Contra Costa Transportation Authority (Authority) Board 
awarded the construction contract for the SR4 Mokelumne Bike Trail/POC project (Project); and

WHEREAS, the Authority established the construction allotment consisting of the construction bid 
amount, supplemental funds, and State/Authority furnished materials and contingency in the 
amount of $8,626,589; and

WHEREAS, the Project has encountered various issues during construction and the cost of resolving 
those issues are expected to exceed the original agreement contingency and construction 
allotment; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has identified the need to add additional funds to the Project’s 
contingency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Authority Board hereby:

(1) Authorizes the revised construction allotment value of $10,202,270 by increasing the 
contingency amount by $1,575,681, which will be funded by Regional Measure 3.

Construction 
Allotment

Revised 
Construction 

Allotment

Bid Items $7,716,899 $7,716,899
Total Supplemental Work Items $118,000 $118,000
Total State/Authority Furnished Materials and Expenses $20,000 $20,000
Contingency 10% for award $771,690 $2,347,371
Total $8,626,589 $10,202,270

[Signatures on Next Page]

ATTACHMENT A



Resolution 21-41-P (Rev 1)
June 21, 2023
Page 2 of 2

This resolution was entered into at a meeting of the Contra Costa Transportation Authority Board 
held June 21, 2023 in Walnut Creek, California by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

__________________________________
Federal Glover, Chair

Attest: ___________________________________ 
Tarienne Grover, Clerk of the Board


