
Ivan Ramirez
Director of Construction
Contra Costa Transportation Authority
June 21, 2023

SR4 Mokelumne Bike Trail/Ped. Overcrossing



SR
4 

M
ok

el
um

ne
 B

ik
e 

Tr
ai

l/
Pe

de
st

ri
an

 O
ve

rc
ro

ss
in

g 
Aerial Photo from 6/21/23



SR
4 

M
ok

el
um

ne
 B

ik
e 

Tr
ai

l/
Pe

de
st

ri
an

 O
ve

rc
ro

ss
in

g 
Aerial Photo from 6/21/23



SR
4 

M
ok

el
um

ne
 B

ik
e 

Tr
ai

l/
Pe

de
st

ri
an

 O
ve

rc
ro

ss
in

g 

Staff seeks approval of Resolution 21-41-P (Rev 1), which will increase the 
authorized construction allotment amount by $1,575,681, for a new total 
construction allotment value of $10,202,270.

Staff seeks authorization for the Chair to approve CCO No. 19 to Construction 
Contract No. 561 with JJA in the amount of $1,575,681.

Staff seeks authorization for the Chair to execute Amendment No. 4 to 
Agreement No. 521 with CME in the amount of $897,030.72 for a new total 
agreement value of $5,346,912.90.


	Slide Number 1
	Aerial Photo from 6/21/23�
	Aerial Photo from 6/21/23�
	Slide Number 4

